503411770 07/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3458404

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGN				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
MANYWORLDS, INC.					07/27/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	WORL	WORLD ASSETS CONSULTING AG, LLC				
Street Address:	2711 C	2711 CENTERVILLE RD., SUITE 400				
City:	WILMIN	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19808					
CORRESPONDENCE	UAIA					
		(503)224-2084				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> I	be sent to	the e-mail add				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will l</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i>	be sent to ^r provideo	the e-mail add ; if that is unsi				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to ^t provideo	the e-mail add	uccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to ^f provideo	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 5032242170 docket@stofoco	uccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 5032242170 docket@stofoco STOLOWITZ F 1140 SW 11TH	o.com ORD COWGER LLP AVENUE, SUITE 400	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 5032242170 docket@stofoco STOLOWITZ F 1140 SW 11TH	uccessful, it will be s o.com ORD COWGER LLP	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 5032242170 docket@stofoco STOLOWITZ F 1140 SW 11TH	uccessful, it will be s o.com ORD COWGER LLP AVENUE, SUITE 400 REGON 97205	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 5032242170 docket@stofocd STOLOWITZ F 1140 SW 11TH PORTLAND, O 9740-002	uccessful, it will be s o.com ORD COWGER LLP AVENUE, SUITE 400 REGON 97205	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	the e-mail add i; if that is unsu 5032242170 docket@stofocc STOLOWITZ F 1140 SW 11TH PORTLAND, O 9740-002 GRACIEL	uccessful, it will be s o.com ORD COWGER LLP AVENUE, SUITE 400 REGON 97205	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	the e-mail add i; if that is unsu 5032242170 docket@stofocc STOLOWITZ F 1140 SW 11TH PORTLAND, O 9740-002 GRACIEL	uccessful, it will be s o.com ORD COWGER LLP AVENUE, SUITE 400 REGON 97205 24 _A G. COWGER G. Cowger/	ent via US		

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ManyWorlds, Inc., a Texas corporation, with an office at 510 Bering Drive, Suite 470, Houston, TX 77057 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto World Assets Consulting AG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> <u>Named Inventor</u>
60/525,120	US	11/28/2003	A method and system for adaptive fuzzy networks
			Steven Dennis Flinn
PCT/US2004/037176	WO	11/04/2004	Adaptive recombinant systems
			Steven Dennis Flinn
60/944,516	US	06/17/2007	Affinity-based adaptive recommendation generation
			Steven Dennis Flinn
61/054,141	US	05/17/2008	Adaptive computer-based personalities
			Steven Dennis Flinn

Assignor assigns to Assignce all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this $\underline{z7'}^{h}$ day of \underline{J}_{h} , 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

ManyW	/orlds, Inc.
	$ \subset $
By:	
By: Name:	Steven Flinn
Title:	President

PATENT REEL: 036196 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 07/28/2015